X5 Joined

Why did you first join a nudist club?

------------- Percent -------------
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Relaxation: 25 34 59 20 20 20
Freedom from Clothes: 25 24 49 20 14 16
All-Over Tan: 21 18 39 16 10 13
Expose Body to Air: 20 20 40 16 11 13
Meet Like-Minded People: 15 23 38 12 13 13
Partner's Interest: 9 4 13 7 2 4
Nudist Friends: 14 16 30 11 9 10
Mentally Healthier Kids: 16 12 28 13 7 9
Own Mental Health: 4 6 10 3 3 3
Sport & Exercise: 6 10 16 5 6 5
Club's Exclusive Air: 3 5 8 2 3 3
Look at Other's Bodies: 0 2 2 0 1 1
Need for Self Acceptance: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sexual Curiosity: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Show off my Body: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals: 158 174 332 405 414 410
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